

Legislation Text

File #: 060234, Version: 0

060234 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing settlement of the claim made by Robert Ragsdale.

This resolution authorizes settlement of the claim raised by Robert Ragsdale for the amount of \$45,000.

Whereas, The claimant, Robert Ragsdale, has filed a claim against the City of Milwaukee; and

Whereas, Mr. Ragsdale has agreed to settle his claim in the amount of \$45,000; and

Whereas, The City Attorney recommends and the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee deems it expeditious and just to settle this claim; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper City officers be and hereby are authorized and directed to issue a City check in the amount of \$45,000, payable to the order of the Law Offices of First, Blondis, Albrecht & Novotnak, S.C. and Robert Ragsdale, in full and final settlement of this claim, upon receipt of a release of claims, approved as to form and execution by the City Attorney, said amount to be charged to the Damages and Claims Fund, Account No. 0001 -1490-0001-S118-006300.

City Attorney SEL:dms June 6, 2006 1032-2002-675:106350